              Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 62471
Photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems
Report Reference No. .................... : 50039435 002
Date of issue .................................... : 2016-10-31
Total number of pages  .................... : 38
Testing Laboratory ........................ : TÜV Rheinland Japan Ltd., Yokohama Laboratory

TRF No. IEC62471A
Differences between the models:
- Type nomenclature:
1) CLUttt-uuvvC4-wwxyzabcdef
ttt = 028, 038, 048, 058 (Part Code)
uu = 07, 09, 12, 13, 15, 17, 18, 36 (Dies in series)
vv = 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 08, 10, 12, 18, 25 (Dies in parallel)
ww = 20 – 65 (Correlated color temperature; 2000 K – 6500 K)
x = 1 - 9 , A - Z (Internal code)
y = M, L, H (CRI)
z = 1 - 9 (CRI)
a = A - Z (Internal code)
b = 1 - 9 (Internal code)
c = “-”, 0 - 9 , A – Z or blank (Internal code)
d = 0 - 9 , A – Z or blank (Internal code)
e = 0 - 9 , A – Z or blank (Internal code)
f = 0 - 9 , A – Z or blank (Internal code)
2) CLUttt-uuvvC1-wwxyzabcdef
ttt = 038 (Part Code)
uu = 12 (Dies in series)
vv = 05 (Dies in parallel)
ww = 20 – 65 (Correlated color temperature; 2000 K – 6500 K)
x = 1 - 9 , A - Z (Internal code)
y = M, L, H (CRI)
z = 1 - 9 (CRI)
a = A - Z (Internal code)
b = 1 - 9 (Internal code)
c = “-”, 0 - 9 , A – Z or blank (Internal code)
d = 0 - 9 , A – Z or blank (Internal code)
e = 0 - 9 , A – Z or blank (Internal code)
f = 0 - 9 , A – Z or blank (Internal code)
(see below for available models)
 Page 8 of 38
  Report No.: 50039435 002
TRF No. IEC62471A
<Model list (changes are marked in bold letter)>
1) CLUttt-uuvvC4-wwxyzabcdef
No. Series Product code
Ra
min.
Forward
current
Forward
voltage
Input
Power
Luminous
flux *)
(mA) (V) (W) (lm)
1
CLU028
CLU028-0701C4-wwxMzabcdef 80 230 22.5 5.2 632
2 CLU028-0901C4-wwxMzabcdef 80 230 30 6.9 812
3 CLU028-1201C4-wwxLzabcdef 70
230 39.6 9.1 1105 4 CLU028-1201C4-wwxMzabcdef 80
5 CLU028-1201C4-wwxHzabcdef 90
6 CLU028-1301C4-wwxLzabcdef 70
230 42.9 9.9 1105 7 CLU028-1301C4-wwxMzabcdef 80
8 CLU028-1301C4-wwxHzabcdef 90
9 CLU028-1202C4-wwxLzabcdef 70
460 39.6 18.2 2219 10 CLU028-1202C4-wwxMzabcdef 80
11 CLU028-1202C4-wwxHzabcdef 90
12 CLU028-1203C4-wwxLzabcdef 70
690 39.6 27.3 3238 13 CLU028-1203C4-wwxMzabcdef 80
14 CLU028-1203C4-wwxHzabcdef 90
15 CLU028-1204C4-wwxLzabcdef 70
920 39.6 36.4 4239 16 CLU028-1204C4-wwxMzabcdef 80
17 CLU028-1204C4-wwxHzabcdef 90
18
CLU038
CLU038-1205C4-wwxLzabcdef 70
1150 39.6 45.5 5531 19 CLU038-1205C4-wwxMzabcdef 80
20 CLU038-1205C4-wwxHzabcdef 90